From:

Ms. Mansi Atit Talati

4, RUSHIL BUNGLOW, BODAKDEV, B/H ATITHS RESTO AHMEDABAD -380054

## **DELIVERED BY EMAIL**

November 14, 2024

To,
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
P. J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001

Scrip ID: DYNAMIND

Scrip Code: 524818

Dear Sir/Madam,

Subject: Submission of information under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

I hereby submit the information under Regulation 29(2) of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 in respect of sale of below mentioned equity shares of Dynamic Industries Limited to Mr. Neeraj Shah, Managing Director of the Company.

Sr. No.	Date of Acquisition	No. of Shares	% of Shares
1	12th November, 2024	.92,816	3.06%

Kindly receive the same and update your records accordingly.

Thanking You.

Yours Faithfully,

M. A. Taleti

(Mansi Atit Talati)

CC to:

To,

The Compliance Officer

Dynamic Industries Limited

Plot No. 5501, Phase-III, Nr. Trikampura Cross Road,

GIDC Vatva, Ahmedabad - 382 445.

## Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Dynamic Industries Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer / Seller	Ms. Mansi Atit Talati [Seller]  Yes  BSE Limited			
Whether the <del>acquirer</del> / Seller belongs to Promoter/Promoter group				
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are Listed				
Details of the <del>acquisition</del> / disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC (*)	
Before the <del>acquisition</del> / sale under				
<ul><li>consideration, holding of:</li><li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li><li>b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance</li></ul>	1,00,000	3.30%	3.30%	
(pledge/ lien/ non-disposal undertaking/ others)	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
<ul> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)</li> </ul>	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	1,00,000	3.30%	3.30%	
Details of acquisition / sale				
<ul> <li>Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold in the open market</li> </ul>	92,816	3.06%	3.06%	
<ul> <li>b) VRs acquired/sold otherwise than by equity shares</li> </ul>	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
d) Shares encumbered / invoked/released by the acquirer	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.	
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	92,816	3.06%	3.06%	
After the acquisition / sale, holding of:				
<ul> <li>a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer</li> <li>c) VRs otherwise than by equity shares</li> <li>d) Warrants/convertible securities/any other</li> </ul>	7,184 N.A. N.A.	0.24% N.A. N.A.	0.24% N.A. N.A.	

instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition e) Total (a+b+c+d)	N.A. 7,184	N.A. 0.24%	N.A. 0.24%	
Mode of acquisition/sale (e.g. open market / off-market / public issue / rights issue /preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc.)				
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	12.11.2024			
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition/sale	Rs.3,02,85,000/- [30,28,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each]			
Equity share capital/ total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition/sale	Rs.3,02,85,000/- [30,28,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each]			
Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after the said <del>acquisition</del> /sale	Rs.3,02,85,000/- [30,28,500 equity shares of Rs. 10/- each]			

M. A. Talafi (Mansi Atit Talati) Signature of the Seller

Place: Ahmedabad Date: 14.11.2024